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The manager entered the office and was happy
to learn that four-fifths of the tickets .
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a/an
ability
able
aborigine
about
above
abroad
absence
absent
accent
accept
acceptable
accident
according
ache
achieve
achievement
across

act

action
active
actual
AD

add
address
admire
admit
advance
advanced
advantage
adventure
advice
advise
aeroplane
affair
affect

176

93
251

16

81
198
200
230
238
130
243
190
106
238
197
219
103

68

81
157
196
199

69
117
207
139

98
143
138
178
187
204
245
108
142

afford
afraid
Africa
African
after
afternoon
afterwards
again
against
age

ago

agree
agreement
agriculture
ahead

aid

aim

air
aircraft
alive

all

allow
almost
alone
along
aloud
already
although
altogether
always
amazing
America
American
among
ancestor

ancient

and

BRAEIFR

182
140
110
138

23
160
159

32

43

78
128
126
148
197
192
123
177

69
242
181

72
87
83
220

110
187
47
234
99

54
231
144

anger
angry
animal
announce
another
answer
ant
Antarctica
anxious
any
anybody
anything
apart
apologize
appear
apple
application
appreciate
April

area
argue

arm

army
around
arrival
arrive
arrow

art

article

as
ashamed
Asia
Asian

ask

as'eep
assistant

astonish

199
188
95
168
38
54
238
247
195
18
199
78

248
58
222
125
224
108
100
205
72
114
82
212
131
220
54
94

219
161
180

39
205
188
214

at
athlete
attack
attempt
attend
attention
attitude
attract
August
aunt
Australia
Australian
autumn
avenue
average
awake
away

B

baby
back
bad
badly
bag
baggage
bake
balance
ball
balloon
bamboo
ban
banana
bank
bar
bargain
base
basin
basket

239
130
119
134
124
198
207
153
159
216
239
228
215
183
219

171

31
112
233
208
245
239
185
183
238
250
207
250
113
166
232

88
241
224




B YlE i

AR

basketball 240  bicycle 247  brain 165 by 5
bath 216 big 97  brake 244 €

bathe 240  bill 11 branch 147 cabbage 249
battle 129 billion 209  brave 196 (afe 247
bay 200 biology 236 bread 182 cage 238
BC 249 bird 118  break 65 Cake 228
be 3 birth 167 breakfast 193 call 3]
beach 216 biscuit 247 breath 166  calm 202
bean 241 bit 140 breathe 193 camel 245
bear 55  bite 228  brick 230 camera 223
beard 225 bitter 210 bridge 174 camp 141
beat 138 black 77 brief 169 can 15
beautiful 115 blackboard 251 bright 148 (Canada 193
beauty 133 blame 201 bring 41 Canadian 230
because 39 blanket 235  Britain 204 Capal 237
become 46 bleed 236  British 137 candle 214
bed 101 bless 149 broad 163 cap 196
bee 217 blind 182 broadcast 21T capital 116
beef 241 block 200  broom 249 captain 110
beer 231 blood 109 brother 87 car 152
before 24 blouse 250  brown 144 card 151
beg 171  blow 129 brush 222 care 77
beng 35  blue 118  build 123 Careful 212
be?'amd 89  boad 102 building 108 carpet 235
be|.ng 29 boat 139 bull 211 carriage 183
bclfef 191 bog 60  bullet 236 carry 74
believe 61  boil 224 burden 213 cant 224
bell 166  bomb 224 bum 137 Case 48
belong 125  bone 184  burst 183 astle 183
below 122 book 37  bury 189 cat 184
belt 236 born 124 bus 237 catch 173
bench 226 borrow 215  bush 142 cattle 212
ben.d 216  boss 239 business 51 cause 70
besTde 158 both 42 busy 202 ave 220
besides 145 bottle 206 but 6 ceiling 237
best 54 bottom 175 butcher 243 clebrate 196
better 51  bowl 194 butter 231 (elebration 239
between 42 box 92 button 196 cemt 186
beyond 111 boy 63  buy 116 centigrade 252

-
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central 125 cinema 208  communism 250  cough 239
centre/center 67  circle 171 communist 239 could 17
century 108 citizen 150 companion 153 count 127
certain 80  city 56 company 67  counter 224
certainly 120 clap 238  compare 161 country 38
chain 202 class 86  compele 234 countryside 249
chair 116 classmate 250  complete 104 couple 185
chairman 197  classroom 219  composition 223 courage 176
chalk 247 clean 175  computer 120 course 49
chance 120 clear 108 comrade 223 court 9l
change 49  clerk 207  concert 222 cousin 192
character 77  clever 222 conclude 173 cover 93
charge 119 climb 200  conclusion 177 crazy 233
chat 231 chinic 245 condition 92  cream 238
cheap 230 clock 154 conductor 246 create 89
cheat 241 close 71 conference 114 crew 209
check 136 cloth 219 congratulate 243 crop 227
cheek 186  clothes 169  congratulation 248  cross 107
cheer 215 cloud 164  connect 170 crowd 141
cheese 236  cloudy 250  connected 203 cruel 205
chemical 203 club 169  conquer 221 cry 57
chemist 249  coal 219  consider 81 cup 163
chemistry 233 coast 186  constant 208  cure 218
chest 222 coat 177  constantly 212 curious 182
chicken 227 cock 240  construction 198 curtain 223
chief 115 coffee 219 contain 105  custom 169
child 32 coin 228  continent 223 customer 186
childhood 215 cold 115  continue 68  cut 100
chimney 229 collar 232 contrary 161 D

China 79  collect 175  control 102 dad 242
Chinese 118  college 110 cook 169 daily 127
chocolate 245 colo(u)r 100 cool 192 damage 212
choice 146 colourful 252 copy 118 damp 239
choke 237  comb 243 com 190 dance 125
choose 105  come 13 comer 138 danger 140
Christmas 203  comfort 167  correct 195 dare 143
church 92 comfortable 211 cost 120 dark 105
cigar 236 command 112 cottage 220 darkness m
cigarette 238 common 96  cotton 230 date 92
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. dZu ghter 104  development 80 dive 240  ear 128
dawn 217 devote 195  divide 166  early 92
day 19  dial 245 do 7  eamn 180
daylight 226  dialogue 226  doctor 119  earth 86
daytime 249  diamond 216  dog 121 east 103
dead 89  diary 227  dollar 155  eastern 202
deaf 239 dictation 251  door 57  easy 127
deal 99  dictionary 217 dot 242 eat 108
dear 79 die 73 double 159  edge 165
death 64  difference 128 doubt 102 education 77
debt 187  different 77  down 27 effect 85
December 154 difficult 147 downstairs _ 241  effort 107
decide 131  difficulty 136  downtown 248  egg 191
decision 148 dig 233 dozen 190  eight 144
declare 142 dining-room 252 drag 201 eighteen 232
deed 197 dinner 142 draw 63 eighth 239
deep 117 direct 96  drawer 239 eighty 237
deer 235 direction 125 drawing 151  either 78
defeat 211 directly 162 dream 94  elder 214
defence 213 director 94 dress 111 elect 193
defend 201 dirt 242 drill 24 electric 228
degree 1no  dirty 226  drink 108 electricity 242
delay 176  disadvantage 243 drive 92  elephant 236
delicious 240  disagree 249 drop 114 eleven 222
delight 149 disappear 193 drown 225  eleventh 249
deliver 152 disappoint 224 drug 187  else 81
demand 118  disappointed 231  drunk 226  emperor 161
department 87  discouraged 247 dry 157  empire 183
depend 158  discover 121  duck 237 employ 144
depth 182 discovery 207  due 137 empty 181
describe 120 discuss 131  dull 209  encourage 163
description 141 discussion 133 during 65 end 42
desert 166  disease 171 dust 194  endless 236
design 91  dish 221  dustbin 252 enemy 114
desire 96  dislike 231  duty 110 energy 157
desk 202 distance 130 dying 206  engineer 218
destroy 157  distant 187 E England 106
determine 123 district 173 cach 39  English 84
develop 95  disturb 207 eager 215  Englishman 230




enjoy
enough
enter
entire
entrance
envelope
envy
equal
equipment
escape
especially
Europe
European
eve

even
evening
event

ever
every
everyday
everything
everywhere
exact
exactly
examination
examine
example
excellent
except
excite
excuse
exercise
exhibition
exist
expect
expense
expensive
experience
experiment

136
63
73

165

208

240

227

134

199

124

126

137

154

227
32

109
82
47
33

243
97

206

221

163

210

136
97

180

123

169

194

149

208

112
91

177

235
95

209

expert
explain
explanation
explode
exploit
express
expression
extra
extremnely
eye
eyesight
F

face

fact
factory
fail
failure
fair

fairly
faith

fall

false
familiar
family
famous
fan

far

farm
farmer
farther
fast
fasten

fat

fate
father
fault
favo(u)r
favo(u)rite
fear

205  fearless 248  float 212
111 feather 222 flood 214
198  February 152 floor 130
246  feed 167  flow 169
239  feel 37 flower 140
122 feeling 9 fly 111
132 fellow 98 fold 205
223 fence 228  follow 40
202 fetch 219  fond 208
34 fever 222 food 110

251 few 56  fool 175
field 79  foolish 218

40  fierce 217 foot 62

62 fifteen 206  football 198

22¢ fifth 210 for 3
129 fifty 166  forbid 206
216  fight 95 force 67
114 figure 97  forehead 219
210 fill 107  foreign 110
133 film 50  forest 155
44  final 140 forever 216

133 find 23 forget 101
188 fine 113 forgive 202
53 finish 138 fork 242

191 fire 72 form 47
221 firm 102 fortnight 242
53 first 21  fortunate 232

183 fish 134 fortunately 241
188  fisherman 240  fortune 139
203  fist 237  forty 179
147 fit 133 forward 119
227  five 75  found 38
200 fix 135  fountain 233
184 flag 220 four 72
48 flash 189  fourteen 235

189 flat 209  fourth 181
156 flee 199  fox 211
231 flesh 185 France 136
g4 flight 175 free 73




freedom 142 gentle 191 grass 180 he 3

freely 223 gentleman 94  great 25  head 37
freeze 225  geography 234 Greek 198  headache 247
freezing 250  German 139 green 121 headline 224
French 116  Germany 173 greet 218  headmaster 252
Frenchman 244 get 21 greeting 237  health 83
frequent 222 gift 162 grey 204  healthy 224
fresh 147 girl 63  ground 86  hear 70
Friday 192 give 20 group 79  hearing 174
fridge 252 glad 138 grow 66  heart 49
friend 46  glance 132 guard 142 heat 161
friendly 176 glare 234 guess 171 heaven 109
friendship 198 glass 141 guest 175 heavy 141
frighten 199  glasses 235  guide 99  height 168
frog 241  globe 220 gun 178 hello 246
from 6 glove 234 H help 48
front 116  go ' habit 154  hen 236
fruit | 186 goal 179 hair 116  her 6
fry 240  goat 231 haircut 252  here 28
fuel 225  god 40  half 61 hero 184
full 56  gold 111 pan 116  hers 222
fun 188  golden 161 ham 239  herself 84
funny 224 good 24 hammer 237 hide 122
fur 225  goodbye 250 hand 2¢  high 55
furniture 223 goods 174 handbag 252  hill 116
further 96  goose 243 nandkerchief 228  him 8
future 106  government 54 handsome 203  himself 34
G grade 183 handwriting 249  hire 202
gain 131 gradually 202 pang 122 his 4
game 106  graduate 151 happen g8  history 68
garage 250  graduation 245 happy ‘ 113 hit 156
garden 124  grain 227 hard 89  hold 46
gas 208  grammar 242 hardly 147  hole 187
gate 145  grand 177 hardworking 252  holiday 203
gather 145  granddaughter 251 harm 705 home 37
gay 202  grandfather 221 harvest 234  homeland 248
general 50  grandmother 227 hat 156  homework 250
generally 142 grandson 246 pate 160  honest 181
generation 168  grasp 213 have 2 hono(uyr 91
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